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NEWARK &
SHERWQOQOD
DISTRICT COUNCIL
Castle House
Great North Road
Newark
NG24 1BY
Tel: 01636 650000
www.newark-sherwooddc.gov.uk
Wednesday, 16 June 2021
Chairman: Councillor D Lloyd
Vice-Chairman: Councillor K Girling
Members of the Committee: Substitute Members:
Councillor R Jackson Councillor R Blaney
Councillor P Peacock Councillor N Mison
Councillor T Wendels Councillor N Mitchell

Councillor R White

MEETING: Policy & Finance Committee
DATE: Thursday, 24 June 2021 at 6.00 pm

VENUE: Civic Suite, Castle House, Great North Road,
Newark, Notts NG24 1BY

You are hereby requested to attend the above Meeting to be held at the time/place
and on the date mentioned above for the purpose of transacting the
business on the Agenda as overleaf.

If you have any queries please contact Nigel Hill on nigel.hill@newark-sherwooddc.gov.uk.



http://www.newark-sherwooddc.gov.uk/




AGENDA

Apologies for Absence

Declarations of Interest by Members and Officers and as to the Party Whip
Declarations of Intention to Record the Meeting

Minutes of the meeting held on 1 April 2021

Chairman's Report

Forward Plan of Policy & Finance ltems

Policy Items for Decision

7.

10.

11.

12.

Annual Review of Exempt Items

Digital Strategy for 2021 - 2024

Review of the Corporate Health and Safety Policy
Newark Towns Fund Update

Seven Hills Regeneration Project Update

Transfer of Community Facility - Contribution to Sutton-on-Trent Parish
Council

Finance Items for Decision

13.

14.

15.

16.

Financial Outturn Report to 31 March 2021
Council's Annual Budget 2022/23 - Overall Corporate Budget Strategy
New Funding Opportunities

Resources for Regeneration Projects

Policy Items for Information

17.

18.

19.

Annual Standards Report for 1 April 2020 to 31 March 2021
Urgency Item - Chief Officers Appointments Panel

Urgency Item - One Public Estate Brownfield Release Fund

Page Nos.

5-13
Verbal

Report
14

15-16
17-34
35-36
37-81
82 -86

87 -89

90 - 143
144 - 170
171-175

176 - 181

182 - 183
184 - 185

186 - 187



Finance Items for Information

20.

21.

22.

Urgency Item - Levelling Up Fund - Newark Southern Link Road 188 - 190

Urgency Item - Embankment Repair Work Required at Vicar Water Country 191-192
Park, Clipstone

Urgency Item - Green Homes Grant Local Authority Delivery Phase 2 (LAD2) 193 - 195

Confidential and Exempt Items

23.

24,

25.

Exclusion of the Press and Public

To consider resolving that, under section 100A (4) of the Local Government

Act 1972, the public be excluded from the meeting for the following items

of business on the grounds that they involve the likely disclosure of exempt
information as defined in Part 1 of Schedule 12A of the Act.

Land to the South Side of Moor Lane, South Clifton 196 - 198

Newark Towns Fund Update - Newark Gateway Redevelopment To Follow



