

Castle House Great North Road Newark NG24 1BY

Tel: 01636 650000 www.newark-sherwooddc.gov.uk

Wednesday, 16 June 2021

Chairman: Councillor D Lloyd Vice-Chairman: Councillor K Girling

Members of the Committee: Substitute Members:

Councillor R Jackson Councillor P Peacock Councillor T Wendels Councillor R White Councillor R Blaney Councillor N Mison Councillor N Mitchell

MEETING: Policy & Finance Committee

DATE: Thursday, 24 June 2021 at 6.00 pm

VENUE: Civic Suite, Castle House, Great North Road,

Newark, Notts NG24 1BY

You are hereby requested to attend the above Meeting to be held at the time/place and on the date mentioned above for the purpose of transacting the business on the Agenda as overleaf.

If you have any queries please contact Nigel Hill on nigel.hill@newark-sherwooddc.gov.uk.

<u>AGENDA</u>

		Page Nos.	
1.	Apologies for Absence	<u> </u>	
2.	Declarations of Interest by Members and Officers and as to the Party Whip		
3.	Declarations of Intention to Record the Meeting		
4.	Minutes of the meeting held on 1 April 2021	5 - 13	
5.	Chairman's Report	Verbal Report 14	
6.	Forward Plan of Policy & Finance Items		
Policy	Items for Decision		
7.	Annual Review of Exempt Items	15 - 16	
8.	Digital Strategy for 2021 - 2024	17 - 34	
9.	Review of the Corporate Health and Safety Policy	35 - 36	
10.	Newark Towns Fund Update	37 - 81	
11.	Seven Hills Regeneration Project Update	82 - 86	
12.	Transfer of Community Facility - Contribution to Sutton-on-Trent Parish Council	87 - 89	
Finan	ce Items for Decision		
13.	Financial Outturn Report to 31 March 2021	90 - 143	
14.	Council's Annual Budget 2022/23 - Overall Corporate Budget Strategy	144 - 170	
15.	New Funding Opportunities	171 - 175	
16.	Resources for Regeneration Projects	176 - 181	
Policy	Items for Information		
17.	Annual Standards Report for 1 April 2020 to 31 March 2021	182 - 183	
18.	Urgency Item - Chief Officers Appointments Panel	184 - 185	
19.	Urgency Item - One Public Estate Brownfield Release Fund	186 - 187	

Finance Items for Information

20.	Urgency Item - Levelling Up Fund - Newark Southern Link Road	188 - 190
21.	Urgency Item - Embankment Repair Work Required at Vicar Water Country Park, Clipstone	191 - 192
22.	Urgency Item - Green Homes Grant Local Authority Delivery Phase 2 (LAD2)	193 - 195

Confidential and Exempt Items

23. Exclusion of the Press and Public

To consider resolving that, under section 100A (4) of the Local Government Act 1972, the public be excluded from the meeting for the following items of business on the grounds that they involve the likely disclosure of exempt information as defined in Part 1 of Schedule 12A of the Act.

24.	Land to the South Side of Moor Lane, South Clifton	196 - 198
25.	Newark Towns Fund Update - Newark Gateway Redevelopment	To Follow